MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-2500DS-T12-18x/19x/20x/21x
MF-2500DS-R13-18x
MF-2500DS-R14-19x/20x/21x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
DESCRIPTION
This product is designed to provide high optical
performance for SDH STM-16/SONET OC-48.

MF-2500DS-R14-19x/20x/21x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
ORDERING INFORMATION
            Transmitter
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-2500DS-T12-180 S-16.1 FC
MF-2500DS-T12-181 S-16.1 SC
MF-2500DS-T12-190 L-16.1 FC
MF-2500DS-T12-191 L-16.1 SC
MF-2500DS-T12-200 L-16.2 FC
MF-2500DS-T12-201 L-16.2 SC
MF-2500DS-T12-210 V-16.2 FC
MF-2500DS-T12-211 V-16.2 SC
            Receiver
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-2500DS-R13-180 S-16.1 FC
MF-2500DS-R13-181 S-16.1 SC
MF-2500DS-R14-190 L-16.1 FC
MF-2500DS-R14-191 L-16.1 SC
MF-2500DS-R14-200 L-16.2 FC
MF-2500DS-R14-201 L-16.2 SC
MF-2500DS-R14-210 V-16.2 FC
MF-2500DS-R14-211 V-16.2 SC
MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-2500DS-T12-18x/19x/20x/21x
MF-2500DS-R13-18x
MF-2500DS-R14-19x/20x/21x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
PIN ALLOCATION
Transmitter pin allocation
No. Symbol Description No. Symbol Description